COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

Department of General Services
Purchasing Division

Contract Award Notification

Title: MEDICAL SUPPLIES
Contract Period: 11/01/2023 through 12/31/2026
Original Date of Issue: ~ October 31, 2023

Date of Revision: April 23, 2025

Contract No: MMS2200734

Catalog: Health & Hospitals

Address Inquiries To:

Michelle Phillips

Purchaser |

845-364-2984
845-364-3809
phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

Description
This contract is for various medical supplies.

Contract # Vendor Number Contractor & Address Telephone No.
MMS2200734 0000003842 Henry Schein 800-851-0400
135 Duryea Road
Melville, NY 11747 FAX: 800/524-4969

All items not listed as core items can still be ordered with a non-core 29% discount,
by special requisition with a Quote, referencing the new MMCAP contract number,
to be processed for purchase order.
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Dept. of General Services
Purchasing Division

50 Sanatorium Rd

Bldg A, 6th FI, Room 609
ONA NY 10970
www.rcpurchasing.com

PO

Supplier
Henry Schein Inc

County of Rockland

CONTRACT

Dispatch via Print

Contract ID
MMS2200734

Page
lof 3

Contract Dates
11/01/2023 to 12/31/2026

Currency

usb

Medical Supplies

Contract Maximum
70,000.00

Freight Terms

Buyer Email

phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

0000003842

Buyer
PHILLIPS, MICHELE

Phone
845/364-2984

Fax

845/364-3809

KRISTINE KEVITA
135 Duryea Rd
Melville NY 11747

Phone

Fax

Tax Exenpt ?

800/851-0400
800/524-4969
christine.kivita@henryschein.com

Tax Exenpt 1D

Line# Supplier Item

Item Desc

Item ID

Price

UOM

1

BLOOD COLLECTION SET, NEEDLE, 23G X 3/4", 12z"
WINGED,

50/BOX, SAFETY LOK, LL, LT. BLUE, VACUTAINER,
BD #367283, HENRY SCHEIN #9871301, CORE ITEM

Test Strips, Urine, Reagent, Urispec 10SG, 100
Strips/Bottle,
Urinalysis, Henry Schein #9004994, Core Item

Henry Schein OneStep+ Cassette Test hCG Urine
For Pregnancy 25/Bx
9004073 | Henry Schein Inc. mms2200734

SafetyGlide Needle Standard Luer 25gx1" Safety
50/Bx

9878685 | Becton-Dickinson - 305916
SafetyGlide Needle Standard Luer 25gx1" Safety
50/Box-10 BOX/CASE

mms2200734-covid19

Tourniquet Compressing Device Strap 18x1" Blue,
Non-Sterile, synthetic, rubber, latex free,

250/Bx 1335390/Medsource International,
LLC-MS-17301

MMS2200734 core item

Paper, Exam Table, Smooth 21" X 225 FT, white ,
12/case
Item #9004979 Henry Schein #74071, MMS2200734

Drape Sheet Exam 40" X 48" White 2 ply tissue-
100/case, Item #1001797, Henry Schein #73704,
MMS2200734

TONGUE, BLADE, STANDARD, NON-STERILE, 500/BOX,
HENRY SCHIEN # 1002416, CORE ITEM

Specula, Otoscope, 4.25MM, for Kleenspec,
Disposable, Black,

25 Tubes/Bag, Welch Allyn #52434-U, h.s 5665113,
CORE ITEM

47595000005

19394000002

19340962003

47582770015

46588920004

47562000012

47564000003

47567000002

46537000001

92.48000

23.49000

22.30000

19.16000

21.87000

36.21000

19.65000

10.79000

38.88000

Box

Bottle

Box

Box

Box

Case

Case

Box

Bag

Authorized Signature

”Pdal%uww




County of Rockland
CONTRACT

Dept. of General Services Dispatch via Print

Purchasing Division Contract ID Page
50 Sanatorium Rd MMS2200734 20f 3
Bldg A, 6th FI, Room 609 Contract Dates Currency
POMONA NY 10970 11/01/2023 to 12/31/2026 usD
www.rcpurchasing.com Contract Maximum

Tax Exenpt ?

Medical Supplies 70,000.00
Freight Terms Buyer Email
phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us
Supplier 0000003842 Buyer Phone Fax

Henry Schein Inc
KRISTINE KEVITA
135 Duryea Rd
Melville NY 11747

Phone 800/851-0400

Fax 800/524-4969
christine.kivita@henryschein.com

Tax Exenpt 1D

PHILLIPS, MICHELE 845/364-2984 845/364-3809

Line# Supplier Item Item Desc

Item ID Price UoM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Container, Sharps, 8.2 Quart, One Piece, Red,
Clear, Hinge Cap, Funnel Lid, Multi-Purpose,
13.25"H x 9"W, 5.25"D, BD #305490, h.s.9876359,
Case/12 Core Item

Pads Prep, Alcohol Medium 30x30, 200/box, 20 box
|/ case, Henry Schein #5702219

Silverest Tab Electrode Resting for ECG -Henry
Schein # 5701173, 100/pack, 40 packs per case,
MMS2200734 Core item

Vanishpoint TB Syringe / Needle 27gx1/2" 1cc
Retractable technologies 10131 (H.S#7011396)
100/box, Core item

Vanishpoint Insulin Syringe / Needle 29gx1/2"
1cc orange Retractable technologies 10211 (H.S#
7019535) 100/box, Core item

Self Seal Sterilization Pouch 3.5" x 9"
blue/white, latex free 500/box, 8 box/case, H.S.
item #1124855

Lancet, Surgilance 21g x 1.8mm low flow sterile
gray incision device, 100/box, 15 box/case, item
#1259274. Medipurpose SLN200

Distilled Water 3L Henry Schein # FPWD3LTHS,
5702874, 4 per case

Flexiport Blood Pressure Cuff Size 11 NVY not
made with latex EA/ Sku: 1103170, Welch Allyn #
Reuse - 11-1SC

47534000017 112.20000 Case

47565000029 23.60000 Case

46530000001 2.98000 Pack

47582000075 41.18000 Box

47582000076 41.18000 Box

47565000030 16.09000 Box

47550000003 8.79000 Box

39091000002 17.81000 Case

46511690016 23.86000 Each

Authorized Signature

”Pdal%uww




Dept. of General Services
Purchasing Division

50 Sanatorium Rd

Bldg A, 6th FI, Room 609
POMONA NY 10970
www.rcpurchasing.com

Supplier
Henry Schein Inc

County of Rockland

CONTRACT
Dispatch via Print
Contract ID Page
MMS2200734 3o0f 3
Contract Dates Currency
11/01/2023 to 12/31/2026 usb
Contract Maximum

Medical Supplies 70,000.00
Freight Terms Buyer Email

phillipm@co.rockland.ny.us

0000003842 Buyer Phone Fax

PHILLIPS, MICHELE 845/364-2984 845/364-3809

KRISTINE KEVITA
135 Duryea Rd
Melville NY 11747

Phone

Fax

Tax Exenpt ?

800/851-0400
800/524-4969
christine.kivita@henryschein.com

Tax Exenpt 1D

Line# Supplier Item

Item Desc

Item ID Price UoM

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Cuff Blood Pressure Flexiport 32-43cm Large
Adult Size 12 Arm Burgundy EA /Sku: 1103204,
Welch Allyn # Reuse - 12-1SC

Flexiport Blood Pressure Cuff Size 13 BRN not
made with natural rubber latex EA/ SKU: 110360,
Welch Allyn # Reuse-13-1SC

Super Sani-Cloth Surface Wipe disinfectant large
canister 160 /CN / SKU: 1135423, PDI #Q55172

HSI Maxiwipe Cloth Disinfectant Large canister
160/CN / SKU: 1066794, Henry Schein #P68372

CRITERION N200 SKY BLUE NITRILE EXAM GLOVES
SMALL SKY BLUE NS CHEMO TESTED -(200/bx)-Henry
Schein SKU: 5702098

CRITERION N200 SKY BLUE NITRILE EXAM GLOVES
MEDIUM SKY BLUE NS CHEMO TESTED -(200/bx)-Henry
Schein SKU: 5702099

CRITERION N200 SKY BLUE NITRILE EXAM GLOVES
LARGE SKY BLUE NS CHEMO TESTED (200/bx)- Henry
Schein SKU: 5702100

CRITERION N200 SKY BLUE NITRILE EXAM GLOVES
X-LARGE SKY BLUE NS CHEMO TESTED (180/Box) -
Henry Schein SKU: 5702101

CRITERION N200 SKY BLUE NITRILE EXAM GLOVES
X-SMALL SKY BLUE NS CHEMO TESTED -(200/bx)-Henry
Schein SKU: 5702097

PRICES, TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MMS2200734

46511690017 25.41000 Each

46511690018 39.35000 Each

43525000001 5.98000 Container

5.46000 Container

43525000002

47541000036 6.99000 Box

6.99000 Box

47541000037

6.99000 Box

47541000038

6.99000 Box

47541000039

47541000040 6.99000 Box

Authorized Signature

”Pdal%uww
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